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Calendar 

Playgroup at school every Monday 10am to midday 

Please come along. All welcome. 

**Lunch warm ups, toasting and noodles. Every Tuesday and Thursday** 

Lunch orders. Every Friday. 

Term 4  

Monday, November 2 Student Free Day 

Tuesday, November 3 Melbourne Cup Day Holiday 

Friday, November 13 Salad roll/wrap day. No usual lunch orders on this day. 

Sunday, November 15 
Fundraiser. Tavern Show and Shine breakfast catering. 

8am to 10am 

Wednesday, November 18 School Council meeting  Cancelled 

Monday, December 7 Grade 6 school sleepover and dinner at school. 

Wednesday, December 9 
Swan Hill College Information and BBQ night for parents and 

current grade 6 students 

Thursday, December 10 School Concert and Presentation Evening 

Thursday, December 10 
Friday, December 11 

Swan Hill College Orientation Days 

Beverford School Orientation Days 

Last week of term TBA School end of year outing to Bendigo. 

December TBA Parents Dinner at The Tavern. 

Friday, December 18 Last day of term  2.20 dismissal 

 
Parent/Teacher Interviews 
If you would like to have a formal parent/teacher interview next week please arrange a time with your 
teacher. 
 

Mowing Roster 

October 11 Caffrey Family November 22 Kirsty Thompson 

October 25 Cornish Family December 6 Tim van Liessum 

November 8 Rob McKay December 20 Rohan Shadbolt 

Once again thanks to all parents who have been mowing…..don’t see you doing it but it is much appreciated. 

We would greatly appreciate more families to join our mowing roster. Please give me a call. 
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